
2018 UAB Baseball

Conference statistics for UAB (as of May 19, 2018)

(C-USA games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 13-17   Home: 4-11   Away: 9-6   C-USA: 13-17

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

30 SCHULTZ, Colton  . 3 1 5 29-29 111 20 35 4 1 1 12 44  . 3 9 6 8 6 16 1  . 3 8 6 2 2 1-1 95 6 2  . 9 8 1

 5 PHARIS, Carter  . 3 0 3 30-30 109 18 33 9 1 5 18 59  . 5 4 1 14 7 16 1  . 4 1 2 1 2 7-7 104 66 5  . 9 7 1

19 VISINTAINER, Price  . 2 8 2 30-30 110 14 31 8 0 0 10 39  . 3 5 5 4 4 11 2  . 3 3 1 0 2 3-3 21 67 1  . 9 8 9

 2 TOLBERT, Tyler  . 2 7 4 30-30 117 17 32 5 0 0 14 37  . 3 1 6 12 1 27 3  . 3 4 4 1 2 15-18 90 1 2  . 9 7 8

 8 BLACKWOOD, Brett  . 2 7 1 28-26 107 11 29 4 0 5 17 48  . 4 4 9 4 1 15 5  . 2 9 8 2 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

26 DOBBS, Stephen  . 2 6 2 30-30 103 12 27 4 0 2 14 37  . 3 5 9 13 0 11 0  . 3 4 5 0 1 0-0 172 31 4  . 9 8 1

27 JOHNS, Thomas  . 2 5 3 28-23 91 12 23 7 0 2 12 36  . 3 9 6 7 2 28 4  . 3 1 7 1 0 0-0 145 6 2  . 9 8 7

20 COLLINS, Cole  . 2 3 3 30-29 103 13 24 3 0 0 9 27  . 2 6 2 23 6 20 0  . 4 0 2 0 2 2-5 53 1 0 1.000

 1 RALAT, Antonio  . 2 2 2 30-28 90 7 20 2 0 0 8 22  . 2 4 4 6 3 11 3  . 2 8 4 3 1 0-3 49 75 15  . 8 9 2

--------------------

 9 JEFFRIES, Jim  . 5 0 0 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000

34 ANTHES, Nathan  . 3 3 3 6-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

 6 JOHNSON, Blake  . 1 8 2 16-2 11 2 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 2 7 3 0 1 4 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-1 10 7 0 1.000

17 WILEY, Justin  . 1 0 0 2-2 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 3-3 6 6 2  . 8 5 7

22 DAVIS, Zack  . 0 6 8 17-10 44 4 3 2 0 0 1 5  . 1 1 4 2 2 17 2  . 1 4 6 0 0 1-2 26 0 0 1.000

12 EIGSTI, Luke  . 0 0 0 4-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 5 8 30 1015 133 262 49 2 15 116 360  . 3 5 5 95 33 181 21  . 3 3 8 10 13 32-43 795 300 39  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 2 6 3 30 1014 169 267 38 8 23 146 390  . 3 8 5 119 46 184 17  . 3 6 4 9 18 26-41 803 304 27  . 9 7 6

LOB - Team (230), Opp (242). DPs turned - Team (20), Opp (23). IBB - Team (1), Pharis 1, Opp (6). Picked off - Tolbert 3,

Ralat 1, Pharis 1, Schultz 1.

(C-USA games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

18 JONES, Carson  3 . 7 3 2-1 12 0 0 0/1 2 31.1 30 17 13 10 25 6 0 2  . 2 4 6 2 2 2 0 2

16 GRAHAM, Tanner  4 . 1 1 3-6 10 10 1 0/1 0 65.2 68 34 30 24 33 10 0 7  . 2 7 1 10 9 0 1 5

15 RUGGLES, Ryan  4 . 7 0 2-2 9 8 0 0/0 0 44.0 54 28 23 9 42 6 4 5  . 2 9 7 0 5 0 2 1

 3 GATES, Tyler  5 . 7 3 3-4 8 7 0 0/1 0 33.0 31 26 21 13 17 7 1 1  . 2 4 6 1 7 0 0 3

14 WESSON, Ryan  6 . 3 1 1-2 10 5 0 0/0 1 35.2 38 27 25 10 22 6 1 5  . 2 7 9 5 7 0 2 3

--------------------

28 TOE, Sylvester  0 . 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 3 0 3 3 1 0 0  . 3 5 3 2 0 0 0 0

24 CORDREY, Troy  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 CALVERT, Matthew  0 . 7 9 0-0 7 0 0 0/1 2 11.1 11 4 1 7 10 1 1 1  . 2 5 0 2 1 0 2 0

10 DAVIS, Kevin  1 . 4 2 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 0 2 1 8 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 2

44 HARRIS, Ty  5 . 1 1 1-2 10 0 0 0/1 0 12.1 8 7 7 9 11 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 2 3 0 1 0

50 WHITMAN, Cole  5 . 4 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 1 2 2 3 3 1 0 0  . 0 9 1 2 2 0 0 0

29 GONZALES-MONTOYA,  6 . 3 0 1-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 10.0 9 7 7 10 8 0 0 2  . 2 3 7 2 6 0 1 1

31 DAVIS, Riley  9 . 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 7 6 6 4 3 0 0 0  . 3 0 4 0 1 0 0 1

42 DAVIS, Kyle 54.00 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 6 6 9 1 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 8 2 13-17 30 30 1 2/2 5 265.0 267 169 142 119 184 38 8 23  . 2 6 3 31 46 2 9 18

Opponents  4 . 0 7 17-13 30 30 4 4/0 6 267.2 262 133 121 95 181 49 2 15  . 2 5 8 28 33 1 10 13

PB - Team (6), Dobbs 5, Anthes 1, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (4), Dobbs 2, Ruggles 1, Wesson 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - Dobbs

(22-35), Ruggles (8-10), Wesson (5-9), Graham (1-5), Gates (2-4), Calvert (3-3), Davis (2-3), Davis R (1-2), Anthes (2-2),

Jones C (2-2), Jeffries (0-1), Harris (0-1), Whitman (1-1), Davis K (1-1).



2018 UAB Baseball

Conference statistics for UAB (as of May 19, 2018)

(C-USA games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

20 COLLINS, Cole 54 53 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 DAVIS, Zack 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 JOHNSON, Blake 17 10 7 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 ANTHES, Nathan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0

14 WESSON, Ryan 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0

 9 JEFFRIES, Jim 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 DAVIS, Riley 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

44 HARRIS, Ty 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 GATES, Tyler 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

12 EIGSTI, Luke 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

50 WHITMAN, Cole 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

21 CALVERT, Matthew 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

10 DAVIS, Kevin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

19 VISINTAINER, Price 89 21 67 1  . 9 8 9 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 JOHNS, Thomas 153 145 6 2  . 9 8 7 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 DOBBS, Stephen 207 172 31 4  . 9 8 1 1 22 13  . 6 2 9 5 0

30 SCHULTZ, Colton 103 95 6 2  . 9 8 1 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 TOLBERT, Tyler 93 90 1 2  . 9 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 PHARIS, Carter 175 104 66 5  . 9 7 1 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 JONES, Carson 11 3 7 1  . 9 0 9 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

16 GRAHAM, Tanner 10 4 5 1  . 9 0 0 0 1 4  . 2 0 0 0 0

 1 RALAT, Antonio 139 49 75 15  . 8 9 2 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 WILEY, Justin 14 6 6 2  . 8 5 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 RUGGLES, Ryan 8 1 5 2  . 7 5 0 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

29 GONZALES-MONTOYA, 2 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 TOE, Sylvester 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 CORDREY, Troy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 BLACKWOOD, Brett 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 DAVIS, Kyle 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 1134 795 300 39  . 9 6 6 20 26 15  . 6 3 4 6 0

Opponents 1134 803 304 27  . 9 7 6 23 32 11  . 7 4 4 6 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   2.0 AB/Game   1 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


